FORM PTO-1595 RE 05-06-2	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
О́МВ №. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	3 P
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 102079	446 ached original documents or copy thereof .
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): ROBERT HARMS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
4-29-02 UPR 1 9 2002 10	Name:
4	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	3450 FARK CENTRAL BOULEVARD Street Address: NORTH
Assignment Derger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	POMPANO City PEACH State FLA ZIP 33064
Other:	City <u>BEACH</u> State FLA ZIF 33004
Execution Date: FEBRUARY 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) are attached: 📋 Yes 🗵 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): N/A 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/154,160	
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗔 Yes 🖾 No
 Name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DALE PAUL DIMAGGIO, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: MALIN, HALEY & DiMAGGIO, P.A.	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1936 SOUTH ANDREWS AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
City: FORT State FLA ZIP 33316	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
05/03/2002 GT0N11 00000087 29154160	
9. Statement of signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is the true copy of the original decument	
document. DALE PAUL DIMAGGIO, ESQ.	
REG. No. 31,823	MULD 4/19/02
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012847 FRAME: 0048

Attorney Docket No. 9530.4873

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Residence Address: City/State/Zip: ROBERT HARMS 9603 AMBERWICK HOUSTON, TEXAS 77031

ASSIGNEE: Status: Address: City/State/Zip: TECHNICAL KNOCKOUT, INC. Small Entity 3450 PARK CENTRAL BOULEVARD NORTH POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA 33064

TITLE OF INVENTION: BARBELL WEIGHT PLATE

United States Patent Application Serial Number: TO BE ASSIGNED

Filed: FILED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH ON N/A

The Assignor is the owner of the above-referenced invention and owner of the above-referenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date of this document:

Fill 1, 02 Availte 14aims

Robert Harms, Sole Inventor/Assignor

I:\9530\FORMS\4873.ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 012847 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 04/29/2002